Dubai courts of first instance

Publication notice

in Lawsuit no: 60 / 2026 / 11 - civil summary

Heard before: case management Department - 10th circuit, no. 413
subject of the Lawsuit: A claim to obligate the two defendants, jointly and

severally, to pay an amount of AED 31240 (Thirty-one thousand two hundred

and forty Dirhams), and compensation for material and moral damages in the

amount of AED 15000, plus legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of

entitlement until full payment, along with fees and expenses.

Plaintiff: bab aLmaLeha feeDs tr
Address: United Arab Emirates - Emirate of Sharjah -Al Zubair - Sharjah -Al Zubair

[...]

Defendant

2. aL YaQeena LaKhDhar foDDer traDinG L.L.c - Status: Defendant

subject of the notice: The Claimant has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject

of which is a claim to obligate the two defendants, jointly and severally, to pay

an amount of AED 31240 (Thirty-one thousand two hundred and forty Dirhams),

and compensation for material and moral damages in the amount of AED

15000, plus legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of entitlement until full

payment, along with fees and expenses.

A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 03-02-2026, at 09:00 AM, to be held

[...]

Digital notification by publication of judgment

as in presentia

in case no. 11/2025/4354 definite-amount dispute

Considered before: eleventh civil first instance circuit no. 181

case subject: claiming to obligate the Defendant to pay to the

Plaintiff establishment the amount of AED 21,926 twenty-one

thousand, nine hundred twenty-six dirhams plus the legal interest

5% from the date of claiming until full payment to obligate the

Defendant to pay the fees, expenses and attorneys' fees.

Plaintiff: X-car rentals

Its address: UAE, Emirate of Dubai, Business bay area - Dubai -

Khalifah Tower Street , Prime tower building -apartment 1402 -

[...]

Details of publication notification

To Defendant:

1. aLraYan aLthahbY DeLiverY services L.L.c

Unknown residence

Whereas the claimant: city Lease motorcycles rental

Has filed the case against you and its subject is / A case for

the financial claim of AED 37233.5 (thirty seven thousand,

two hundred and thirty three UAE Dirhams and fitly Fils only)

and the legal interest at the rate of 5% upon the claim date

till the full payment and the charges.

It was defined to be considered in the session held Thursday

on 05-02-2026 at 09:00 AM in the remote litigation hall

[...]

amicabLe settLements 

a Digital notice by the Publication of lawsuit filing

in Dispute no. 1302 /2026/461 -

Dispute of specific value

Considered in: seventeenth amicable Dispute settlement no. 766
subject of Dispute: Claiming the Defendant to pay the sum of AED

14,080 (Fourteen thousand Eighty dirhams) and legal interest of 5% from

the due date until the date of full payment. fees and expenses.

The Plaintiff: najmt ariZona rent a car L.L.c
Its address: UAE - Emirate of Dubai - First Trade Centre - Dubai - Al Abraj

Street - Al Manal Tower Building - Ground Floor Apartment - 0528718175

Representative: 1. farouK amraoui , as The Defendant

subject of notice: A lawsuit has been filed against you, Claiming the

Defendant to pay the sum of AED 14,080 (Fourteen thousand Eighty

dirhams) and legal interest of 5% from the due date until the date of full

payment,fees and expenses.

A hearing session has been scheduled for Tuesday, February 17, 2026,

at 9:00 AM. in the remote litigation hall, which can be accessed through

the Dubai Courts website -Public Services - Case Hearing Schedules.

[...]

remove the resulting effects and cancel the ownership in the title deed which
was registered before Dubai Land Department under the first defendant and
authorizing Land Department to conduct the same.
Also obligating the defendants to pay the claimant company an amount of
AED 18,869.88 (eighteen thousand eight hundred sixty-nine dirhams) and eighty-
eight files) representing the delayed, and unpaid rent value for the period from
26-06-2024 to 15-12-2025, as well as obligating the defendants to pay any new
rent from 16-12-2025 at the price rent of (AED 30.000.00) annually as per the

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : enforcement 7th chamber no.228
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheques under Nos. (534546) issued from National Bank of Ras Al
Khaimah for the value of (AED 407814), to bring up the total demanded
amount of (AED 413019.5) (four hundred thirteen thousand and
nineteen dirham and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : national bank of ras al Khaimah
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower -
office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 & mobile 0549946635.